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Provincial reports for the Central Council for Jewish Religious Education
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Papers of Harold Levy

Aberdeen
Amersham
Ayr

Bargoed
Basildon
Bedford
Belfast
Birkenhead
Birmingham
Blackpool
Bognor Regis
Bournemouth
Bradford
Brighton and Hove
Bristol
Cambridge
Cardiff
Chatham
Cheltenham
Chester
Clacton-on-sea
Colchester
Colwyn Bay
Coventry

Darlington

1953-60
1954
1953, 1962
1951
1959-71
1953-65
1957-69
1957, 1963
1952-72
1954, 1972-4
1967-71
1952-75
1952-75
1951-74
1951-74
1951-75
1951-72
1951-75
1952-72
1952-64
1951
1951-74
1961, 1964
1951-74
1952-63
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3/5
3/6
3/7
3/8
3/9
3/10

3/11
3/12
4/1

4/2
413
4/4
4/5
4/6
47
4/8
4/9
4/10
4/11
4/12
4/13
5/1
512

Devon: central
Derby
Doncaster
Dundee
Eastbourne
Edinburgh
Exeter
Gateshead

Glasgow: general, Kirkhill, Pollokshields, Shawford Primary
School, Talmud Torah, "Teach in"

Glasgow: Calderwood Lodge
Glasgow: Garnethill

Glasgow: Giffnock and Newlands with Netherlee and
Clarkston

Glasgow: Hebrew College
Glasgow: Langside
Glasgow: Netherlee and Clarkston
Glasgow: Newton Mearns
Glasgow: Queen's Park
Grimsby

Guildford

Harrogate

Hereford

Hoylake

Huddersfield

Hull

Jesmond

Leamington Spa

1972
1952-8
1959-64
1953-63
1954, 1956
1953-72
1966-72
1951-63
1953-72

1966-75
1955, 1963
1955-71

1953-75
1959-72
1953-69
1962-72
1953-71
1952-71
1952-76
1954-76
1968

1955-66
1955

1951-74
1951-74
1962
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5/7

5/8

5/9
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6/1
6/2
6/3
6/4
6/5
6/6
6/7
6/8
6/9
7/1
7/2
7/3
7/4
7/5
7/6

Leeds
Leicester
Letchworth
Liverpool
Llandudno
Llanelly
Luton

Maidstone

Manchester: general

Manchester: Broughton Jewish Primary School, Cassell Fox
School, Didsbury Day School, Jewish High School for Girls,
Shaare Sedek Talmud Torah,
Withington Congregation of Spanish and Portuguese Jews
Hebrew Classes

King David Schools,

Margate
Merthyr Tydfil

Middlesborough

Newcastle
Newport
Northampton
Norwich
Nottingham
Oxford
Peterborough
Plymouth
Porthcawl
Portsmouth
Potters Bar

Preston

1951-75
1951-74
1959
1951-74
1952-64
1951-4
1951-74
1967-72
1953-70
1955-76

1951-74
1953-60
1951-71
1951-74
1952-71
1951-74
1951-73
1951-73
1951-75
1951-72
1952-69
1955
1952-75
1961
1955-6
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7/9
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8/1

8/2

8/3

8/4

8/5

8/6
8/7
8/8
8/9
8/10
9/1
9/2
9/3
9/4
9/5
9/6
9/7
9/8
9/9

Reading

Reigate and Redhill
Rhyl

St. Anne's

Sheffield

Slough

Southampton

Southend and Westcliff
Southport

South Shields

South Wales: Pontypridd, Tonypandy, Merthyr, Aberdare and
Porthcawl

Stockport
Stockton-on-Tees
Stoke-on-Trent
Sunderland
Swansea
Torquay
Wallasey

West Hartlepool
Wey Valley
Whitley Bay
Wolverhampton
Worcester
Worthing

York

London reports for the Cental Council for Jewish Religious Education

1949-75
1969-72
1955-67
1953, 1955
1951-75
1954, 1956
1952-70
1947-70
1952-69
1952, 1954
1952

1953-6
1956
1951-66
1951-75
1951-74
1952-67
1951-63
1952, 1956
1966-8
1952-72
1954-67
1952-9
1969
1959, 1962
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9/10
9/11
9/12
9/13
9/14
9/15

Gerrards Cross and Chalfonts

North London Talmud Torah Day School

Solomon Wolfson School [later Bayswater Jewish School]
Spanish and Portuguese Jews Congregation Hebrew classes
Watford

Western Synagogue

Inspection visits for the Central Council for Jewish Religious Education

10/1
10/2
10/3
10/4
10/5
10/6
10/7
10/8
10/9
10/10
11/1
1172
11/3
11/4
11/5

Statistics

11/6

Report of a visit to Beth Jacob Teachers' Seminary
Chronological list for inspection visits, resultant reports
Chronological list of inspection visits, resultant reports
Chronological list of inspection visits, resultant reports
Reports of inspection visits

Chronological list of inspection visits, resultant reports
Chronological list of inspection visits, resultant reports
Chronological list of inspection visits, resultant reports
Chronological list of inspection visits, resultant reports
Reports of inspection visits

Reports of inspection visits

Reports of inspection visits

Reports of inspection visits

Registers of classes

Annual inspector's reports

Preliminary report of the statistical survey of Jewish
education in the provinces
Tables of statistics

1970-4
1962
1959-71
1962
1971-3
1960, 1969

1951
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1973-5
1951-73

Mar 1959
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11/7 Situation survey of provincial Jewish communities in the
United Kingdom, report on the problem of small Jewish
communities
Summary of religious and educational facilities within the
federation of North Wales and Cheshire small Jewish
communities
Report on the problem and the new towns and London's

periphery

11/8 Jewish child enrolment figures, estimates of figures of Jewish
child population and enrolment

12/1 Tables and figures for the statistical enquiry into enrolment in
orthodox Ashkenazi communities in Great Britain and
Northern Ireland outside London

12/2 Returns for the statistical enquiry into enrolment in orthodox
Ashkenazi communities
Reports
Copy of a survey of the facilities for Jewish education in
Liverpool

Conferences

12/3 Programmes, reports of conferences of the Central Council
for Jewish Religious Education

12/4 Report and papers of the conference arranged by the Central
Council for Jewish Religious Education to campaign for adult
Jewish education

Miscellaneous

12/5 Reprint of *Glasgow Jewish schoolchildren' by Paul Vincent
The Jewish Journal of Sociology vol. 4, no. 2 (Dec 1964);
newspaper cutting, newspaper article and statistics relating to
Glasgow

1959
1964
n.d.

1966-7

1967

1967

1965-8
1946

1952-8

1963

1964



