MS 179

AJ 289 Papers of Harold Levy

Provincial reports for the Central Council for Jewish Religious Education

1/1	Aberdeen	1953-60
1/2	Amersham	1954
1/3	Ayr	1953, 1962
1/4	Bargoed	1951
1/5	Basildon	1959-71
1/6	Bedford	1953-65
1/7	Belfast	1957-69
1/8	Birkenhead	1957, 1963
1/9	Birmingham	1952-72
1/10	Blackpool	1954, 1972-4
1/11	Bognor Regis	1967-71
1/12	Bournemouth	1952-75
2/1	Bradford	1952-75
2/2	Brighton and Hove	1951-74
2/3	Bristol	1951-74
2/4	Cambridge	1951-75
2/5	Cardiff	1951-72
2/6	Chatham	1951-75
2/7	Cheltenham	1952-72
2/8	Chester	1952-64
2/9	Clacton-on-sea	1951
2/10	Colchester	1951-74
2/11	Colwyn Bay	1961, 1964
2/12	Coventry	1951-74
3/1	Darlington	1952-63

3/2	Devon: central	1972
3/3	Derby	1952-8
3/4	Doncaster	1959-64
3/5	Dundee	1953-63
3/6	Eastbourne	1954, 1956
3/7	Edinburgh	1953-72
3/8	Exeter	1966-72
3/9	Gateshead	1951-63
3/10	Glasgow: general, Kirkhill, Pollokshields, Shawford Primary School, Talmud Torah, "Teach in"	1953-72
3/11	Glasgow: Calderwood Lodge	1966-75
3/12	Glasgow: Garnethill	1955, 1963
4/1	Glasgow: Giffnock and Newlands with Netherlee and Clarkston	1955-71
4/2	Glasgow: Hebrew College	1953-75
4/3	Glasgow: Langside	1959-72
4/4	Glasgow: Netherlee and Clarkston	1953-69
4/5	Glasgow: Newton Mearns	1962-72
4/6	Glasgow: Queen's Park	1953-71
4/7	Grimsby	1952-71
4/8	Guildford	1952-76
4/9	Harrogate	1954-76
4/10	Hereford	1968
4/11	Hoylake	1955-66
4/12	Huddersfield	1955
4/13	Hull	1951-74
5/1	Jesmond	1951-74
5/2	Leamington Spa	1962

AJ 289		
5/3	Leeds	1951-75
5/4	Leicester	1951-74
5/5	Letchworth	1959
5/6	Liverpool	1951-74
5/7	Llandudno	1952-64
5/8	Llanelly	1951-4
5/9	Luton	1951-74
5/10	Maidstone	1967-72
5/11	Manchester: general	1953-70
5/12	Manchester: Broughton Jewish Primary School, Cassell Fox School, Didsbury Day School, Jewish High School for Girls, King David Schools, Shaare Sedek Talmud Torah, Withington Congregation of Spanish and Portuguese Jews Hebrew Classes	1955-76
6/1	Margate	1951-74
6/2	Merthyr Tydfil	1953-60
6/3	Middlesborough	1951-71
6/4	Newcastle	1951-74
6/5	Newport	1952-71
6/6	Northampton	1951-74
6/7	Norwich	1951-73
6/8	Nottingham	1951-73
6/9	Oxford	1951-75
7/1	Peterborough	1951-72
7/2	Plymouth	1952-69
7/3	Porthcawl	1955
7/4	Portsmouth	1952-75
7/5	Potters Bar	1961
7/6	Preston	1955-6

MS 179		
AJ 289		
7/7	Reading	1949-75
7/8	Reigate and Redhill	1969-72
7/9	Rhyl	1955-67
7/10	St. Anne's	1953, 1955
7/11	Sheffield	1951-75
7/12	Slough	1954, 1956
8/1	Southampton	1952-70
8/2	Southend and Westcliff	1947-70
8/3	Southport	1952-69
8/4	South Shields	1952, 1954
8/5	South Wales: Pontypridd, Tonypandy, Merthyr, Aberdare and Porthcawl	1952
8/6	Stockport	1953-6
8/7	Stockton-on-Tees	1956
8/8	Stoke-on-Trent	1951-66
8/9	Sunderland	1951-75
8/10	Swansea	1951-74
9/1	Torquay	1952-67
9/2	Wallasey	1951-63
9/3	West Hartlepool	1952, 1956
9/4	Wey Valley	1966-8
9/5	Whitley Bay	1952-72
9/6	Wolverhampton	1954-67
9/7	Worcester	1952-9
9/8	Worthing	1969
9/9	York	1959, 1962

4

London reports for the Cental Council for Jewish Religious Education

AJ 289		
9/10	Gerrards Cross and Chalfonts	1970-4
9/11	North London Talmud Torah Day School	1962
9/12	Solomon Wolfson School [later Bayswater Jewish School]	1959-71
9/13	Spanish and Portuguese Jews Congregation Hebrew classes	1962
9/14	Watford	1971-3
9/15	Western Synagogue	1960, 1969
Inspection vi	sits for the Central Council for Jewish Religious Education	
10/1	Report of a visit to Beth Jacob Teachers' Seminary	1951
10/2	Chronological list for inspection visits, resultant reports	1964
10/3	Chronological list of inspection visits, resultant reports	1965
10/4	Chronological list of inspection visits, resultant reports	1966
10/5	Reports of inspection visits	1967
10/6	Chronological list of inspection visits, resultant reports	1968
10/7	Chronological list of inspection visits, resultant reports	1969
10/8	Chronological list of inspection visits, resultant reports	1970
10/9	Chronological list of inspection visits, resultant reports	1971
10/10	Reports of inspection visits	1972
11/1	Reports of inspection visits	1973
11/2	Reports of inspection visits	1974
11/3	Reports of inspection visits	1975
11/4	Registers of classes	1973-5
11/5	Annual inspector's reports	1951-73
Statistics		
11/6	Preliminary report of the statistical survey of Jewish education in the provinces Tables of statistics	Mar 1959

AJ 289		
11/7	Situation survey of provincial Jewish communities in the United Kingdom, report on the problem of small Jewish communities	1959 1964
	Summary of religious and educational facilities within the federation of North Wales and Cheshire small Jewish communities Report on the problem and the new towns and London's	n.d.
	periphery	
11/8	Jewish child enrolment figures, estimates of figures of Jewish child population and enrolment	1966-7
12/1	Tables and figures for the statistical enquiry into enrolment in orthodox Ashkenazi communities in Great Britain and Northern Ireland outside London	1967
12/2	Returns for the statistical enquiry into enrolment in orthodox	1967
	Ashkenazi communities Reports Copy of a survey of the facilities for Jewish education in Liverpool	1965-8 1946
Conferences		
12/3	Programmes, reports of conferences of the Central Council for Jewish Religious Education	1952-8
12/4	Report and papers of the conference arranged by the Central Council for Jewish Religious Education to campaign for adult Jewish education	1963
Miscellaneous		
12/5	Reprint of 'Glasgow Jewish schoolchildren' by Paul Vincent <i>The Jewish Journal of Sociology</i> vol. 4, no. 2 (Dec 1964); newspaper cutting, newspaper article and statistics relating to Glasgow	1964